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Status Report 2024 

Month of January 

Preventive Education and Training Division 

National Dangerous Drugs Control Board 
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Programmes 800 100 10 40 50 200 50 50 100 250 75 75 100 250 100 75 75 

Physical 

Achievement 
9 9 9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

1.13% 9.00% 90.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 180000 22500 2250 9000 11250 45000 11250 11250 22500 56250 16875 16875 22500 56250 22500 16875 16875 

Physical 

Achievement 
890 890 890 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

0.49% 3.96% 39.56% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.02) 

01. School Based Prevention programmes 

 

01.01  School Students Programmes 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 12.01.2024 Defence College Colombo 02 175 5 5  Colombo 

02 23.01.2024 Childrens Socity  DS office, Gampaha 60    Gampaha 

03 28.01.2024 Sangamitta Collage Prefects. 335 6 5  Galle 

04 28.01.2024 
Sri Samadhi Buddhist Centre, 

Kothalawala. (Grade 6,7,8) 
55    Colombo 

05 28.01.2024 
Sri Samadhi Buddhist Centre, 

Kothalawala. (Grade 9,10,11) 
23    Colombo 

06 30.01.2024 
Sugatha Child Development Centre, 

Wallawatta. 
32   6 Colombo 

07 30.01.2024 
Sugatha Child Development Centre, 

Wallawatta. 
32   6 Colombo 

08 31.01.2024 Devagoda Temple, Madampagama. 85    Galle 

09 31.01.2024 SOS Social Centre, Peraliya. 60    Galle 

Total Number of Participants 
857 11 10 12  

890   

(Table No.01) 
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Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
0 0 0  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

0% 0% 0%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 4000 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 1000 200 400 400 

Physical 

Achievement  
0 0 0  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

0% 0% 0%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

(Table No.04) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

01.02 International Schools Programmes  
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.03) 

01.03  School Students Skill Development Programmes 

  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 
16.01.2024 

17.01.2024 

“Lama Sabhawa” Students’s 

Training. (Two Days Training) 
100    Puttalama 

02 19.01.2024 
Rotumba M.V, Deniyaya  

(One Day Training) 
25 3   Matara 

03 23.01.2024 
Prison School, Watareka. 

(One Day Training) 
13    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
138 3     

141   

(Table No.05) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

7.50% 30.00% 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
141 141 141 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

7.05% 28.20% 94.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.06) 

01.04 Parenting Awareness Programmes  
  

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 05.01.2024 Lama Kakulu Associatio, Pitipana   150  Negombo 

02 15.01.2024 Ashokaramaya, Akaravita 08  100  Gampaha 

03 19.01.2024 
Siri Samadhi Buddhist Centre, 

Kotalawala 
  20 05 Colombo 

04 27.01.2024 
Siri samadhi Buddhist Centre, 

Kotalawala 
  20 01 Colombo 

05 28.01.2024 
Siri Samadhi Buddhist centre, 

Kotalawala 
    22   Colombo  

06 29.01.2024 
Strong Family Caregivers Session 

Talawila, Kalpitiya 
  22  Puttalam 

07 31.01.2024  Devagoda Temple, Madampagama     75    Galle 

08 31.01.2024 SOS Social Center, Peraliya   55  Galle 

Total Number of Participants 
08  464 06   

478   

(Table No.07) 
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Physical 

Target 

Programmes 200 30 10 10 10 50 15 15 20 60 20 20 20 60 20 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  
8 8 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

4.00% 26.67% 80.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 25000 3750 1250 1250 1250 6250 1875 1875 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  
478 478 478 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

1.91% 12.75% 38.24% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.08) 

01.05 TOT For Teachers  
 

S
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b
er

 

Date 
Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 
23.01.2024 

24.01.2024 

Nilwala National Collage Of 

Education (2days) 
320   10 Matara 

Total Number of Participants 
320   10   

330   

(Table No.09) 
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Programmes 40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  
1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

2.50% 10.00% 33.33% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 2000 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 500 150 150 200 

Physical 

Achievement  
330 330 330 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

16.50% 66.00% 220.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.10) 
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01.06 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 
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Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
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P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff
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er

s 

 01 19.01.2024 Ruhunu National Collage of Education.  385  11 Galle 

 02  31.01.2024 
Bandarawela National Collage of 

Education. 
  270     Bandarawela  

Total Number of Participants 
 655  11   

666   

(Table No.11) 
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Programmes 30 5 1 2 2 10 4 3 3 10 4 3 3 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  
2 2 2  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

6.67% 40.00% 200.00% -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 1500 250 50 100 100 500 200 150 150 500 200 150 150 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  
666 666 666 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

44.40% 266.40% 1332.00%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.12) 

01.07 Dhamma School Programmes 
 

S
u
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u
m

b
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Date Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 
Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 13.01.2024 Saddhammarama Dhamma School 88    Colombo 

02 14.01.2024 Sriwardhanaramaya Kirimettimulla 80    Matara 

03 21.04.2024 Gunawardhanaramaya, Mulleriyawa 165    Colombo 

04 28.01.2024 Dhammarakshitharamaya, Kotikawatta 226    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
559      

559   

(Table No.13) 
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Programmes 100 20 5 7 8 30 10 10 10 25 10 10 5 25 10 10 5 

Physical 

Achievement  
4 4 4  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

4.00% 20.00% 80.00% -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Participant 7500 1500 375 525 600 2250 750 750 750 1875 750 750 375 1875 750 750 375 

Physical 

Achievement  
559 559 559 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

7.45% 37.27% 149.07%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  -  

(Table No.14) 

02.  Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 
 

02.01. Youth Programmes Based on Education 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 

Respective  

District 

 Y
o
u

th
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 03.01.2024 Vocational Training Center –Horana 120    Kalutara 

02 08.01.2024 VTA - Padukka 80    Colombo 

03 08.01.2024 National Youth Council - Maharagama 35    Colombo 

04 09.01.2024 Vocational Training Center, Galle 45    Galle 

05 09.01.2024 Blind Youth Association 50     Colombo 

06 10.01.2024 Vocational Training Center -Panadura 25    Kalutara 

07 10.01.2024 Vocational Training Center -Aluthgama 27    Kalutara 

08 12.01.2024 Hotel School Ahangama     64    Galle 

09 12.01.2024 VTA - Narahenpita 250    Colombo 

10 12.01.2024 Vocational Training Center -

Baddegama 
105    Galle 

11 17.01.2024 Vocational Training Center -Kalutara 38    Kalutara 

12 18.01.2024 Vocational Training Center -Panapitiya 68    Kalutara 

13 18.01.2024 VTA- Akurassa 13    Matara 

14 22.01.2024 VTA - Kandalanda 17    Colombo 

15 22.01.2024 Youth Service Centre -Panadura 80    Kalutara 

16 23.01.2024 NITA -Baddegama 50    Galle 

17 23.01.2024 MOH - Rathmalana 20    Colombo 
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18 23.01.2024 MOH - Thelawala 25    Colombo 

19 24.01.2024 VTA - Rajagiriya 35    Colombo 

20 24.01.2024 KTEC – Orugodawaththa 200    Colombo 

21 24.01.2024 Technical Collage Polonnaruwa 156    Polonnaruwa 

22 24.01.2024 Pahanama House Girls 
Openage,Narammala 

21    Kurunagala 

23 24.01.2024 Peris Buddhist Opanage, Kadahapola 24    Kurunagala 

24 27.01.2024 DS Office Kaduwela 78     02 Colombo 

25 29.01.2024 NITA- Orugodawatta 30        Colombo  

26 29.01.2024 VTA- Boossa     80    Galle 

27 30.01.2024 VTA-Urubokka 50    Matara 

28 30.01.2024 Technical College -Kalutara 450    Kalutara 

29 30.01.2024 Adolescence Clinic, Salmaluyana 11     01   Colombo 

30 30.01.2024 VTA-Elpitiya   140    Galle 

31 31.01.2024 VTA- Bellanwila  40    Colombo 

32 31.01.2024 Technical College, Pahamune 

House , Narammala 

47    Kurunagala 

 

Total Number of Participants 
2474   03   

2477   

(Table No.15) 
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 o
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b
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b
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M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
200 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 50 20 20 10 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  32 32 32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
16.00% 64.00% 160.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
20000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 5000 2000 2000 1000 5000 1000 2000 2000 

Physical 

Achievement  2477 2477 2477 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
12.39% 49.54% 123.85% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.16)  
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02.02 TOT For Youth and Target Groups 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 

Respective 

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 20.01.2024 

21.01.2024 

 

National Youth Council Maharagama 
 

80 
   

 

Colombo 

02  30.01.2024  Youth Training, Dhamana 54    Ampara 

 

Total Number of Participants 

134      

134   

(Table No.17) 
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b
e
r
 

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10.00% 40.00% 200.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 500 100 200 200 

Physical 

Achievement  134 134 134 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
6.70% 26.80% 134.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.18)  

02.03 University Programs  

 

S
u
b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective  

District 

S
tu

d
en

ts
 

T
ea

ch
er

s 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

01 14.01.2024 LPEC Campus 200    Colombo 

02 15.01.2024 
University of Colombo.  

(Indigenous Medical Section) 

44    Colombo 

03 20.01.2024 LPEC Campus 300    Colombo 

04 29.01.2024 LPEC Campus 100    Colombo 

05 31.01.2024 LPEC Campus 50    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
694      

694   

(Table No.19) 
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Physical 
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b
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Programmes 
25 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  5 5 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20.00% 100.00% 500.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
4000 800 160 320 320 1600 480 480 640 800 160 320 320 800 160 320 320 

Physical 

Achievement  694 694 694 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
17.35% 86.75% 433.75% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No20) 

03.  Family Based Preventive, Education and Training Programmes 

 

03.01. Family Based Prevention Awareness Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 

P
a
re

n
ts

 

P
re

g
n

a
n

t 

M
o
th

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
m

m
u

n
it

y
 

M
em

b
er

s 

01 09.01.2024 Rajamaha Viharaya, Pethiyagoda 10    Colombo 

02 09.01.2024 MOH Clinic Anamaduwa 15    Bandarawela 

03 13.01.2024 Strong Family Program, Ampara 16    Ampara 

04 19.01.2024 Maternity Clinic, Orugodawatta 20    Colombo 

05 20.01.2024 Nursary Function, Ampara 250    Ampara 

06 26.01.2024 Maternity Clinic, Angoda 50    Colombo 

07 

 
27.01.2024 Strong Family Programme 

Kotalawala Kaduruwella 

14    Colombo 

08

  
29.01.2024 Strong Family Caregivers session, 

Thalawila, Kalpitiya 

22    Puttalama 

09 30.01.2024 MOH Elpitiya 35    Galle 

10 30.01.2024 Maternity Clinic, Kolonnawa 48    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
480      

480   

(Table No.21) 
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Physical 
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Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  10 10 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10.00% 100.00% 333.33% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
5000 500 150 150 200 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500 

Physical 

Achievement  480 480 480 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
9.60% 96.00% 320.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.22) 

03.02. Individual and Group Counseling and Referrals to Treatment 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

F
a
m

il
y
 

O
ff

en
d

er
s 

C
o
m

m
u

n
it

y
 

C
o
rr

ec
ti

o
n

 

A
d

d
u

ct
o
rs

 

01 01.01.2024 NIMH Illicit Clinic    2 Colombo 

02 02.01.2024 Family Counselling 2    Colombo 

03 03.01.2024 AMH Hospital MHU, Kalmunai 1   1 Ampara 

04 06.01.2024 NDDCB Talangama Centre.    25 Colombo 

05 05.01.2024 Lama Kakulu Association, Pitipana 8    Negombo 

06 09.01.2024 Counseling Programme- Kaduwela 

Courts 

 11   Colombo 

07 16.01.2024 Individual Counseling Intervention 1    Colombo 

08 16.01.2024 DS Office Bandarawela, Counseling 2    Bandarawela 

09 
17.01.2024 

Community Correction office, 

Polonnaruwa. 

 28   Polonnaruwa 

10 18.01.2024 Community Correction , Bandarawela   6  Bandarawela 

11 22.01.2024 NIMH Substance Clinic    10 Colombo 

12 22.01.2024 Women’s Home, Rathmalgahawewa. 
Puttlam 

2       Puttlama 

13 23.01.2024 Mulleriya Hospital -NTS    4 Colombo 

14 23.01.2024 Community Correction Client   15  Matara 

15 29.01.2024 Police Area, Periyaneelawanai 5 5   Ampara 

16 30.01.2024 Bureau of women and children,  
Police Station, Puttlam 

1       Puttlama  

17 30.01.2024 Police Area, Kalmunai 3  3      Kalmunai  
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Total Number of Participants 
25 47 21 42  

135 
(Table No.23) 

  

Physical Target 
A

n
n

u
a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
ry

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
eb

ru
a
ry

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
rc

h
 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e 

 

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
ep

te
m

b
er

 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

er
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
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b
er

  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
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em
b

er
  

Programmes 200 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 50 10 20 20 

Physical 

Achievement  

17 17 17  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

8.50% 34% 170%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  

135 135 135  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

13.50% 54% 270%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.24) 

04. Work Place - Based Prevention Programmes 

 

04.01 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

 

 

Date 

 

 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

 
 

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
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O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 08.01.2024 Development Officers, Malimboda 45    Matara 

02 16.01.2024 Reginal Council, Thihagoda 42    Matara 

 

03 

 

20.01.2024 
Zoom Awareness Program for Civil 

Society Members & Government Officers  
30 

   Puttalama 

 04 22.01.2024 Municipal Council Kotte 37 2   Colombo 

 05 22.01.2024 Municipal Council Kotte 28 1   Colombo 

 06 23.01.2024 Divisional Secretariat, 

Karuwalagaswewa. 

 100   Puttalama 

07 30.01.2024 CTB Mattakkuliya 80    Colombo 

Total Number of Participants 
262 103     

  365 
(Table No.25) 
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b
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Programmes 
100 10 3 3 4 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 30 10 10 10 

Physical 

Achievement  7 7 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
7.00% 70.00% 233.33% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
8000 800 240 240 320 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 2400 800 800 800 

Physical 

Achievement  365 365 365 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
4.56% 45.63% 152.08% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.26) 
 

04.02 Government Officers Training Programmes 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
o
v
er

n
m

en
t 

W
o
rk

er
s 

O
ff
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er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p
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ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 17.01.2024 Ampara Child And Women Unit 

(Online) 

35    Ampara 

Total Number of Participants 
35      

35   

(Table No.27) 
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Programmes 
40 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  1 1 1 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
2.50% 10.00% 33.33% 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 600 180 180 240 

Physical 

Achievement  35 35 35 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
1.46% 5.83% 19.44% 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.28) 
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04.03 Health Sector 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respectiv

e District 

D
o
ct

o
rs

 

N
u

rs
es

/ 
O

th
er

 

O
ff

ic
er

s 
 

O
th

er
  

In
d

ig
en

o
u

s 

M
ed

ic
a
l 

01 04.01.2024 MOH Niyagama 3 17   Galle 

02 06.01.2024 SLTB & MOH Staff, Angoda   44  Colombo 

03 09.01.2024 Base Hospital, Wathupitiwala   40  Gampaha 

04 12.01.2024 NATA   35  Colombo 

05 18.01.2024 NATA    38  Colombo 

06 18.01.2024 MOH Gotatuwa.  46   Colombo 

07 18.01.2024 MOH Kolonnawa  52   Colombo 

08 27.01.2024 Indigenous Hospital Community 

Medical Officers 

   220 Colombo 

09

  
29.01.2024 Indigenous Hospital Community 

Medical Officers 

   80 Colombo 

 

Total Number of Participants 
3 115 157 300   

575   

(Table No.29) 
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Programmes 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Physical 

Achievement  9 9 9 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
30.00% 180.00% 900.00% 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 
2400 400 80 160 160 400 80 160 160 800 240 240 320 800 240 240 320 

Physical 

Achievement  575 575 575 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
23.96% 143.75% 718.75% 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.30) 
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04.04 Law Enforcement Education Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of 

Participants 

 

Respective 

District 

S
o
ld

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

01 01.01.2024 Police Training Division  50   Colombo 

02 17.01.2024 Police Station, Gampaha  19   Gampaha 

03 22.01.2024 Sri Lanka National Guard , Wahara  180   Kurunagala 

Total Number of Participants 
 249     

249   

(Table No.31) 
 

 

04.05 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 
 

S
u

b
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u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 
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C
o
o
rd
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l 

P
a
rt
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a
n

ts
 

 
01 

29.01.2024 

30.01.2024 

31.01.2024 

 

Police Cadets, Police Training 

School, Kalutara (3 Days) 

  

50 

   

Kalutara 

 

Total Number of Participants 
 50     

50   
(Table No.33) 
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n
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n
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b
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M
o
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f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
 

Programmes 55 10 3 3 4 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement 
3 3 3 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

5.45% 30.00% 100.00% 
 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 11000 2000 600 600 800 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 3000 1000 1000 1000 

Physical 

Achievement 
249 249 249 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

2.26% 12.45% 41.50% 

 - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.32) 
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Physical 

Target 
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r
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b
e
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M
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f 

O
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o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  

1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

5.00% 20.00% 100.00%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

Participant 1000 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 250 50 100 100 

Physical 

Achievement  

50 50 50 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

5.00% 20.00% 100.00%  - -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -   - -  

(Table No.34) 
 

04.06 Lager Workplace Awareness Programmes 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

 

Date 

 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

 

Respective 

District 
W

o
rk

er
s 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

t

s 

01 01.01.2024 Three Singhe Industries 450    Colombo 

02 11.01.2024 Mass Unichella - Panadura 2000    Kalutara 

03 19.01.2024 Road Passengers 

Authority,Tangalle 

130    Hambantota 

04 24.01.2024 Advantis (PLT) - Kelanimulla 34    Colombo 

05 26.01.2024 MAS Koggala 1500     Galle 

06 26.01.2024 MAS Koggala 1500        Galle   
 

Total Number of Participants 
5614      

5614   

(Table No.35) 
 

Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
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M
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n
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n
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n
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n
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n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
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b
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n
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f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  6 6 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10.00% 40.00% 120.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
15000 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 3750 1250 1250 1250 

Physical 

Achievement  5614 5614 5614 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
37.43% 149.71% 449.12% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.36) 
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Physical 
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b
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b
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M
o
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th
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D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
20 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1500 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 375 75 150 150 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.38) 
 

 

05. Environmental Based Prevention Programmes 

 
05.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a

rt
ic

ip
a
n

ts
 

01 03.01.2024 Vidhatha Resource Center, 

Gampaha 

24    Gampaha 

02 06.01.2024 Community Programe, Awissawella 350    Kurunagala 

03 07.01.2024 Women’s Organization, 

Kohombakadawala , Maho. 

100    Kurunagala 

04 09.01.2024 Kaballawita community Hall, 

Alawwa 

50    Puttalama 

05 09.01.2024 Samurdhi Office Pethiyagoda -

Kelaniya 

25    Colombo 

04.07 Plantation Sector Programmes 
 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

 W
o
rk

er
s 

 O
ff

ic
er

s 

 C
o
o
rd

in
a
to

rs
 

 S
p

ec
ia

l 
  
  
 

 P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.37) 



Preventive Education and Training Unit of NDDCB, Monthly Progress Report, Assistant Director Preventive Education and Training    Page 19 

 

06 10.01.2024 Community Programme, Keselwatta. 40    Colombo 

07 10.01.2024 Community Programme,  

Mawadippalli 

38    Ampara 

08 10.01.2024 Community Hall, Alawwa South, 

Alawwa. 

75    Puttalama 

09 12.01.2024 Samurdhi Assosiation, Battaramulla. 40 1   Colombo 

10 14.01.2024 Pallawadampitiya community Hall,  

Hanhamunuwa, Bamunakotuwa. 

100    Puttalama 

11 16.01.2024 Town Hall, Maho. 150    Kurunagala 

12 17.01.2024 Piyadasanaramaya Rd, Keselwatta 38    Colombo 

13 19.01.2024 
Pallawadampitiya Community Hall, 

Bamunakotuwa 
42    Kurunagala 

14 20.01.2024 
Samurdhi Community Programme, 

Bopatta 
98    Colombo 

15 20.01.2024 Priyadarshanaramaya, Keselwatta 28    Colombo 

16 21.01.2024 Samurdhi Association, Pothuarawa. 55 01      Colombo   

17 21.01.2024 Samurdhi Association, 

Jayawadanagama. 

20 01      Colombo  

18 21.01.2024 Samurdhi Association, Pahalawela.  32 01      Colombo  

19 23.01.2024 Imiyangoda Community Hall, 

Wariyapola 

48    Kurunagala 

20 27.01.2024 Samurdhi Association, Koswatta.  51 01      Colombo  

 

Total Number of Participants 
1404 5     

1409   

(Table No.39) 
 

Physical 

Target 
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b
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M
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n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
300 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 75 25 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  20 20 20 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
6.67% 26.67% 80.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
30000 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  1409 1409 1409 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
4.70% 18.79% 56.36% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.40) 
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Physical 
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M
o
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th
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D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
10.00% 50.00% 100.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
500 100 50 0 50 100 50 0 50 150 50 50 50 150 50 50 50 

Physical 

Achievement  103 103 103 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20.60% 103.00% 206.00% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.42) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

05.02 Community Mobilized Training Programmes 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

  

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme 

Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a

l 
P

u
b

li
c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

 
01 

21.01.2024 

to 

28.01.2024 

Treatment and Rehabilitation Camp, 

Ampara (7 Days) 

103    Ampara 

  

Total Number of Participants 
103      

103   

(Table No.41) 

05.03 Exhibitions 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

  

M
em

b
er

s 

S
p

ec
ia

l 

P
a
rt
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ip

a
n

ts
 

         

  

Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.43) 
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Physical 

Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
a
n

u
a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

M
a
y

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o
n

th
 o

f 

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
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D
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
25000 5000 2500 0 2500 5000 2500 0 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 7500 2500 2500 2500 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.44) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

05.04. World Women’s Day Programme 

 

S
u

b
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u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 
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en
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ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.45) 

Physical 

Target 
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D
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e
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b
e
r
  

Programmes 
10 10 - - 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - -   - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.46) 
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05.06 World Children’s Day 

 

S
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b
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Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.49) 

 

 

 

 

05.05. International Day Against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking 
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Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 
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Total Number of Participants 
      

   

(Table No.47) 

Physical 
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Programmes 
5 - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
1000 - - - - - - - 1000 - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.48) 
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Programmes 
10 - - - - - - - - - - - - 10 10 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
2000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 2000 2000 - - 

Physical 

Achievement  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.50) 

05.07 Material Preparation  

    

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
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Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of 

Materials 

M
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n

u
a
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L
ea
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B
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n

n
er

s 

 

      

Total Number of Materials    

(Table No.51) 
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e
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b
e
r
  

No Of 

Materials 15 3 1 1 1 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 

Achievement  

0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% 0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.52) 
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05.08 Policy Development 

 

S
u

b
 N

u
m

b
er

 

 

Date 

 

Venue of the Programme Conducted 

Number of Participants  

Respective 

District 

G
en

er
a
l 

P
u

b
li

c 

O
ff

ic
er

s 

O
rg

a
n

iz
a
ti

o
n

 

M
em

b
er

s 
S

p
ec

ia
l 

P
a
rt

ic
ip

a
n

ts
 

 01 13.01.2024 Ministry Of Education Meeting 13    Colombo 

02 21.01.2024 Municipal Council Kotte  2   Colombo 
  

Total Number of Participants 
13 2     

15   

(Table No.53) 
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Programmes 
10 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
20% 100% 200% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
50 10 5 5 0 10 5 5 0 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Physical 

Achievement  15 15 15  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
30% 1.50% 300%   - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.54) 

06. Media - Based Prevention Programs 

 
06.01 News Papers and Other Publications 

 

S
u

b
 

N
u

m
b

er
 

 

Date 

 

Name of the Article  

 

Number of Readers 

 

Name of the 

Newspaper 

 01 29.01.2024 “Visanvada”  Interviwe Of the Chairman 5000 Mawbima 
 

Total Number of Participants 5000 
  

  
(Table No.55) 
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06.02 Radio Programmes 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of Listeners  Name of the Radio 

 01 14.01.2024 Kata Ministry 10000 VFM 

02 15.01.2024 Prabhathaya 5000 SLBC 

03 19.01.2024 Discussion 6000 Neth FM 

04 21.01.2024 LakRivisanda Programme 5000 Lak FM 

05 23.01.2024 Mathaka Lantheruma 7000 Sitha FM 

Total Number of Participants 33000    
(Table No.57) 
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Programm

es 
30 5 3 1 1 5 3 1 1 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Number of 

programm

es 

5 5 5 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

16.67

% 

100.00

% 

166.67

% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Listeners  

300000 50000 30000 1000

0 

10000 50000 30000 10000 10000 100000 30000 30000 40000 100000 30000 30000 400

00 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as  

33000 33000 33000 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achieveme

nt as % 

11.00

% 
66.00% 

110.00

% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.58) 
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Articles 10 2 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 

Achievement 1 1 1 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 
10% 50% 100% 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Readers/ 

Viewers 

50000 10000 5000 5000 - 10000 5000 5000 - 15000 5000 5000 5000 15000 5000 5000 5000 

Physical 

Achievement 
5000 5000 5000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

10% 50% 100% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.56) 
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Programmes 60 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 15 5 5 5 

Number of 

programmes 
7 7 7 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

11.67% 46.67% 140% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Number of 

Viewers  

600000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 150000 50000 50000 50000 

Physical 

Achievement 

as  

66000 66000 66000 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 

11.00% 44.00% 132.00% 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

  (Table No.60)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Intervention Completed Number of family  Members 

 

 

06.03 TV Programs 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme Number of  Viewers  
Name of the TV 

Channel 

 01 01.01.2024 2024 Live 5000 Sanda TV 

02 02.01.2024 “Adaraneeya Jeewithaya” 10000 Siyatha TV 

03 02.01.2024 “Sankathana” 5000 Meth TV 

04 09.01.2024 “Adaraneeya Jeewithaya” 10000 Siyatha TV 

05 11.01.2024 “Mehewara” 10000 Swarnawahini 

06 17.01.2024 “Adaraneeya Jeewithaya” 15000 Siyatha TV 

07 23.01.2024 “Husma” 11000 Youtube Channel 
 

Total Number of Participants 
66000   

  
(Table No.59) 

06.04 Trained Media Professionals On Prevent Drug Use 
 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Programme 

 

Number of   

Journalists 

 

Name of the Media 

Station 
      

 

Total Number of Participants 
   

  
(Table No.61) 
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Programmes 
6 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Participant 
150 25 0 0 25 25 0 0 25 50 0 25 25 50 0 25 25 

Physical 

Achievement  0 0 0  - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Physical 

Achievement 

as % 
0% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.62) 

06.05. Art of Living 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

     

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.63)   

Physical Target 

A
n

n
u

a
l 

1
st
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
a

n
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

F
e
b

r
u

a
r
y

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

r
c
h

 

2
n

d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
p

ri
l 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

M
a

y
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

n
e
  

3
r
d
 Q

 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

J
u

ly
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

A
u

g
u

st
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

S
e
p

te
m

b
e
r
 

4
th

 Q
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

O
ct

o
b

e
r
 

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

N
o

v
e
m

b
e
r
  

M
o

n
th

 o
f 

D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r
  

Number of 

posts 
50 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 15 3 3 4 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement as 

% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Likes 1100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement as 

% 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.64) 

06.06. Machan (Face Book Page) 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  Viewers/ 

Likes/ Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01  Posts - 2 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers   

(Table No.65)   
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Number of posts 
30 5 1 2 2 5 1 2 2 10 3 3 4 10 3 3 4 

Posts 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement as % 
0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement as % 

0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.66) 

06.07. Talk With Counselor (Clips) 

 

Sub 

Number 

 

Date 

 

Publication 

 

Number of  

Viewers/ Likes/ 

Subscribers 

 

Social Media 

Platform 

01. 
12/31/

2022 
Posts - 0 0 Facebook 

Total Number of Viewers 0  

(Table No.67)   
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Number of 

posts 
6 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 

Posts 

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Likes 1000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement  

0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Achievement 

as % 0% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

(Table No.68)  
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Cumulative Summary of January 2024 
  

PET Key 
Performing 
Areas  

Type of the Programme and Programme 
Name 

Number of 
Programmes 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

Number of 
Participants 

Annual 
Completion 
Rate as % 

    Target Completion    Target Completion    

21. School Based Prevention Programmes 

21.1 School Students Programmes 800 9 1.13% 180000 890 0.49% 

21.2 International Schools Programmes 20 0 0.00% 4000 0 0.00% 

21.3 School Students Skill Development Programmes 40 3 7.50% 2000 141 7.05% 

21.4 Parenting Awareness Programmes 200 8 4.00% 25000 478 1.91% 

21.5 Tot for Teachers 40 1 2.50% 2000 330 16.50% 

21.6 Awareness Programmes for Teachers 30 2 6.67% 1500 666 44.40% 

21.7 Dhamma School Programmes 100 4 4.00% 7500 559 7.45% 

22. Youth Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes 

22.1 Youth Programmes Based on Education 200 32 16.00% 20000 2477 12.39% 

22.2 TOT for Youth and Target Group 20 2 10.00% 2000 134 6.70% 

22.3 University Programmes 25 5 20.00% 4000 694 17.35% 

23. Family Based Preventive, Education and Training  

23.1 Family Base Prevention Awareness Programmes. 100 10 10.00% 5000 480 9.60% 

23.2 Counseling Programmes 200 17 8.50% 1000 135 13.50% 

24.Workplace Based Prevention, Education and Training Programmes  

24.1 Government Officers Awareness Programmes 100 7 7.00% 8000 365 4.56% 

24.2 Government Officers Training Programmes 40 1 2.50% 2400 35 1.46% 

24.3 Health Sector 30 9 30.00% 2400 575 23.96% 

24.4 Law Enforcement and Education Programmes 55 3 5.45% 11000 249 2.26% 

24.5 Law Enforcement Training Programmes 20 1 5.00% 1000 50 5.00% 

24.6 Larger Workplace Programmes 60 6 10.00% 15000 5614 37.43% 

24.7 Plantation Sector Programmes 20 0 0.00% 1500 0 0.00% 

25.Community Based Prevention, Education and Training  

25.1 Community Mobilized and Structured Programmes 300 20 6.67% 30000 1409 4.97% 

25.2 Community Mobilized and Training Programmes 10 1 10.00% 500 103 20.60% 

25.3 Exhibitions 10 - - 25000 - - 

25.4 World Women’s Day Programme 10 - - 1000 - - 

25.5 
International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit 
Trafficking 

5 - - 1000 - - 

25.6 World Children’s Day 10 - - 2000 - - 

25.7 Material Preparation 10 - - 15 - - 

25.8 Policy Development 10 2 20.00% 50 15 30.00% 

26. Media Based Prevention and Training 

26.1 News Paper and Other Publication 10 1 10.00% 50000 5000 10.00%  

26.2 Radio 30 5 16.67% 300000 33000 11.00%  

26.3 TV Channels 60 7 11.67% 600000 66000 11.00%  

26.4 Trained Media Professionals on Prevent Drug Use 6 0 0.00% 150 0 0.00% 

26.5 Art of Living Post 50 0 0.00% 1100 0 0.00% 

26.6 Machan (Post) 30 2 6.67% 1000 0 0.00% 

26.7 Talk with Counsellor 6 -  -  1000 0 0.00% 

74. Income Generating Activities 

74.1 Drug Prevention Course 6 1 16.67% 200 20 10.00% 

  Total 2663 159 5.97% 1308315 119419 9.13% 

 

 

 

 

 


